
Vision of the Institute: 

Mission of the Institute: 

To impart quality technical education and create an ethically sound clas s of well-trained youth that can achieve opportunities in industries and serve the society. 

To develop well-equipped laboratories and good academic infrastructure. " To promote co-curricular and extra-curricular activities for over-all personality development of the students. To strengthen industry institute interaction. 
" To inculcate entrepreneurial skills. 

life 
" To instill discipline and social awareness among students and enable them to deal with practical problems in daily 

Activity 
Term Date 

Induction Program 

ACADEMIC 

Term Date (excluding IP) 
Term date to finish C2D Bridge 

COurse of Sem 3 
Attendance review-1 

Progressive Assessment Test 
PA Test for C2D Bridge course 

of Sem 3 
PA Test Result 

Parent Meeting 
Slow Learner Classes 

FINAL Attendance review 
Final Term work Submission 

Practical Exam. If Any 
Co-Curricular Activities 

Kilachand Devchand Poly.echnic, Patan 
Acade mic Calen dar 
oDD TERM (24 1,- 20!4- 25 
SEMESTER � 1st 

(Industrial Visits / Workshops 
Seminars / Expert Lectures) 

Student Feedback Phase -1 
Student Feedback Phase -2 
Final Academic Review as per 

guidelines of CTE/GTU 
Course Exit Survey 

Extra-Curricular Activity 

SEMESTER- 1 
From 

22/07/24 
22/071/24 
05/08/24 

05/08/24 

17/10/24 

21/10/24 

21/10/24 

05/12/24 
05/12/24 

17/10/24 

To 

<<Plan By Dept.>> 

05/12/24 

07/12/24 

<<Plan By Dept.>> 

05/12/24 

03/08/24 

<<Plan By Dept.>> 
05/12/24 

05/12/24 

07/12/24 

07/12/24 

19/10/24 

Convener, 

25/10/24 

ACADEMIC REVIEWI FEEDBACK SCHEDULE 

Academic Cell, K.D.Polytechnic, Patan 

25/10/24 

<<Plan By Dept.>> 

07/12/24 
07/12/24 
07/12/24 

19/10/24 

07/12/24 

Holidays: All Public Holidays declared by the Government of Gujarat. 
Diwali acation: 27.10.2024 to 16.11.2024 

07/12/24 

07/12/24 

Teachers' day celebration 

05.09.2024 
Note -Parents/Guardians are invited to meet Course faculties to know the regularity and progress of their wards on 1 and 3° working Saturday of every month except holidays. 

<<Events Plan By 

HNIA 

Gymkhana>> & <<Dept.>> 
Navratri Celebration on 
19.10.2023 

Principal, 
K.D.Polytechnic, Patan 



Vision of the Institute: 

Mission of the Institute: 

To impart quality technical education and create an ethically sound class of well-trained youth that can achieve 
opportunities in industries and serve the society 

To develop well-equipped laboratories and good academic infrastructure 
" To promote co-curricular and extra-curricular activities for over-all personality development of the students 
"To strengthen industry institute interaction. 

Activity 

To inculcate entrepreneurial skills. 

Term Date 

"To instill discipline and social awareness among students and enable them to deal with practical problems in daily life 

Summer Internship 
Term Date (excluding SI) 

Attendance review-1 
Progressive Assessment Test 

1 

PA Test -1 Result 
Parent Meeting 

Slow Learner Classes 
Attendance review-2 

Progressive Assessment Test 

Kilachand Devchand Polytechnic, Patan 
Acade mic Calendar 

2 

ODD TERM (24 1) -2024-25 

PA Test -2 Result 

SEMESTERS - 3rd and 5th 

FINAL Attendance review 
Final Term work Submission 

Practical Exam. If Any 
Co-Curricular Activities 

(Industrial Visits / Workshops / 
Seminars / Expert Lectures) 

Student Feedback Phase -1 
Student Feedback Phase -2 

Final Academic Review as per 
guidelines of CTEIGTU 

Course Exit Survey 

Extra-Curricular Activity 

SEMESTER - 3 
From 

27/06/24 
27/06/24 
11/07/24 
05/09/24 

09/09/24 

14/10/24 

23/10/24 
23/10/24 

To 

<<Plan By Dept.>> 
<<Plan By Dept.>> 
<<Plan By Dept,>> 

10/10/24 

10/10/24 

25/10/24 

23/10/24 

11/07/24 

ACADEMIC 

25/10/24 
06/09/24 

<<Plan By Dept.>> 
23/10/24 

13/09/24 

Convener, 
Academic Cell, K.D.Polytechnic, Patan 

11/10/24 

19/10/24 

<<Plan By Dept.>> 

25/10/24 
25/10/24 
25/10/24 

06/09/24 
11/10/24 

25/10/24 

Tree Plantation 

19.07.2024 

SEMESTER - 5 
To From 

27/06/24 
27/06/24 
08/08/24 
05/09/24 

09/09/24 

14/10/24 

23/10/24 

<<Plan By Dept.>> 
<<Plan By Dept.>> 
<<Plan By Dept.>> 

10/10/24 

25/10/24 

ACADEMIC REVIEWI FEEDBACK SCHEDULE 
05/09/24 

07/08/24 

05/09/24 

25/10/24 

10/10/24 

06/09/24 

<<Plan By Dept.>> 
23/10/24 

23/10/24 

13/09/24 

23/10/24 

11/10/24 

As declared by GTU 

19/10/24 

<<Plan By Dept.>> 

AN 

25/10/24 
25/10/24 

23/10/24 25/10/24 

Holidays: All Public Holidays declared by the Government of Gujarat. 

06/09/24 
11/10/24 

25/10/24 

25/10/24 

<<Events Plan By 
Teachers' day celebration Gymkhana>> 8& <<Dept.>> 

Note -Parents/Guardians are invited to meet Course faculties to know the regularity and progress of their wards on 1" and 3' working Saturday of every 
month except holidays. 

05.09.2024 
Navratri Celebration on 

|19.10.2023 

Principal, 
K.D.Polytechnic, Patan 

Diwali Vacation: 27.10.2024 to 16.11.2024 
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