

Kilachand Devchand Polytechnic, Patan Academic Calendar ODD TERM (241, -2024-25 SEMESTER - 1st

Vision of the Institute:

To impart quality technical education and create an ethically sound class of well-trained youth that can achieve opportunities in industries and serve the society.

Mission of the Institute:

- To develop well-equipped laboratories and good academic infrastructure.
- To promote co-curricular and extra-curricular activities for over-all personality development of the students.
- To strengthen industry institute interaction.
- To inculcate entrepreneurial skills.
- To instill discipline and social awareness among students and enable them to deal with practical problems in daily

	SEMESTER - 1				
Activity	From To				
ACADEMIC					
Term Date	22/07/24	07/12/24			
Induction Program	22/07/24	03/08/24			
Term Date (excluding IP)	05/08/24	07/12/24			
Term date to finish C2D Bridge course of Sem 3	05/08/24	07/12/24			
Attendance review-1	17/10/24	19/10/24			
Progressive Assessment Test	21/10/24	25/10/24			
PA Test for C2D Bridge course of Sem 3	21/10/24	25/10/24			
PA Test Result	< <plan by="" dept.="">></plan>				
Parent Meeting	< <plan by="" dept.="">></plan>				
Slow Learner Classes	< <plan by="" dept.="">></plan>				
FINAL Attendance review	05/12/24	07/12/24			
Final Term work Submission	05/12/24	07/12/24			
Practical Exam. If Any	05/12/24	07/12/24			
Co-Curricular Activities (Industrial Visits / Workshops / Seminars / Expert Lectures)	< <plan by="" dept.="">></plan>				
ACADEMIC REVIEW/ FEEDBACK SCHEDULE					
Student Feedback Phase -1	17/10/24	19/10/24			
Student Feedback Phase -2	05/12/24	07/12/24			
Final Academic Review as per guidelines of CTE/GTU	05/12/24 07/12/3				
Course Exit Survey	05/12/24	07/12/24			

Holidays: All Public Holidays declared by the Government of Gujarat.

<u>Diwali Vacation:</u> 27.10.2024 to 16.11.2024

<<Events Plan By Teachers' day celebration **Extra-Curricular Activity** Gymkhana>> & <<Dept.>> Navratri Celebration on 05.09.2024

Note —Parents/Guardians are invited to meet Course faculties to know the regularity and progress of their wards on 1st and 3rd working Saturday of every

Academic Cell, K.D.Polytechnic, Patan



rincipal. K.D.Polytechnic, Patan



Kilachand Devchand Polytechnic, Patan A c a d e m i c C a l e n d a r O D D T E R M (24 1) - 2 0 2 4 - 2 5

SEMESTERS - 3rd and 5th

Vision of the Institute:

To impart quality technical education and create an ethically sound class of well-trained youth that can achieve opportunities in industries and serve the society.

Mission of the Institute:

- · To develop well-equipped laboratories and good academic infrastructure.
- To promote co-curricular and extra-curricular activities for over-all personality development of the students.
- To strengthen industry institute interaction.
- · To inculcate entrepreneurial skills
- To instill discipline and social awareness among students and enable them to deal with practical problems in daily life.

	SEMESTER - 3		SEMESTER - 5		
Activity	From	То	From	То	
	ACADEMIC				
Term Date	27/06/24	25/10/24	27/06/24	25/10/24	
Summer Internship	27/06/24	11/07/24	27/06/24	07/08/24	
Term Date (excluding SI)	11/07/24	25/10/24	08/08/24	25/10/24	
Attendance review-1	05/09/24	06/09/24	05/09/24	06/09/24	
Progressive Assessment Test - 1	09/09/24	13/09/24	09/09/24	13/09/24	
PA Test -1 Result	< <plan by="" dept.="">></plan>		< <plan b<="" td=""><td>y Dept.>></td></plan>	y Dept.>>	
Parent Meeting	< <plan by="" dept.="">></plan>		< <plan by="" dept.="">></plan>		
Slow Learner Classes	< <plan by="" dept.="">></plan>		< <plan by="" dept.="">></plan>		
Attendance review-2	10/10/24	11/10/24	10/10/24	11/10/24	
Progressive Assessment Test 2	14/10/24	19/10/24	14/10/24	19/10/24	
PA Test -2 Result	< <plan by="" dept.="">></plan>		< <plan by="" dept.="">></plan>		
FINAL Attendance review	23/10/24	25/10/24	23/10/24	25/10/24	
Final Term work Submission	23/10/24	25/10/24	23/10/24	25/10/24	
Practical Exam. If Any	23/10/24	25/10/24	As declared by GTU		
Co-Curricular Activities (Industrial Visits / Workshops / Seminars / Expert Lectures)	< <plan by="" dept.="">></plan>		< <plan e<="" td=""><td>By Dept.>></td></plan>	By Dept.>>	
	ACADEMIC REVIEW/ FEEDBACK SCHEDULE				
Student Feedback Phase -1	05/09/24	06/09/24	05/09/24	06/09/24	
Student Feedback Phase -2	10/10/24	11/10/24	10/10/24	11/10/24	
Final Academic Review as per guidelines of CTE/GTU	23/10/24	25/10/24	23/10/24	25/10/24	
Course Exit Survey	23/10/24	25/10/24	23/10/24	25/10/24	

Holidays: All Public Holidays declared by the Government of Gujarat.

Diwali Vacation: 27.10.2024 to 16.11.2024

Extra-Curricular Activity	Tree Plantation	Teachers' day celebration	< <events by="" gymkhana="" plan="">> & <<dept.>></dept.></events>
	19.07.2024	05.09.2024	Navratri Celebration on 19.10.2023

Note—Parents/Guardians are invited to meet Course faculties to know the regularity and progress of their wards on 1st and 3rd working Saturday of every month except holidays.

Convener,

Academic Cell, K.D.Polytechnic, Patan



Principal, K.D.Polytechnic, Patan